2013 DXCC Fee Schedule — Quick Reference

Paper Application LoTW Application Online Applications

US Hams/ non-US US Hams/ non-USA US Hams non-USA

non-US Members non-ARRL Member| non-US ARRL Member non-ARRL Member| non-US ARRL Member non-ARRL member
$15.00 $25.00 $5.00 $10.00 $7.50 $12.50

For Paper Applications, fee includes For LoTW Applications, every QSO is $0.12 For Online Applications, fee includes

the first 101 QSOs. After 101 QSOs, the first 101 QSOs. After 101 QSOs,

each additional QSO is $0.15 each additional QSO is $0.08

Fee for DXCC Credit Matrix: Worked All States — WAS VHF /UHF Century Club (VUCC)

The credit slip (only) is included at no cost. The credit $10.00 Per Award/Cert Paper App LoTW App
matrix (the larger file with the list of countries and DXCC $ 7.50 Per Endorsement $5 US/$10 non-US $3 US/$6 non-US
points) is no longer a free item. The credit matrix is still

free in active LoTW accounts. Certificates $12 US $15 non-US

Worked All Continents (WAC) | Sticker(s) $1.00 US / $2.00 non-US

The fees for the matrix are:

$2.00 US and Possessions $13.00 Per Certificate Lapel Pin(s) $7 US / $8 non-US
) $ 7.50 Per endorsement Per QSO fee $0.15

$3.00 NON-US

DXCC Certificate Fee: . .
US and Possessions: $14.00 (Certificate - $12.00 / Shipping and Handling - $2.00)  There is a $7.00 convention fee
that applies ONLY to DXCC. (WAS,

VUCC and WAC are excluded from

(note: The free certificate issued for the old Initiation application has gone av paying this fee). This fee is ONLY
Applicants pay separate fee for Applications and Certificates). charged when DXCC staff is present

Non-US: $16.50 (Certificate - $12.00 / Shipping and Handling - $4.50)

Lapel Pins

All lapel pins (DXCC/WAS/VUCC) are $7.00 (Free pins are no longer included with first-time ever submissions).

Plaque Fees (Shipping is included) Additional Items Us non-US
Category USA Canada Other non-US DXCC Challenge Pins/Medallions $10.50 $10.50
#1 Honor Roll $75.00 | $88.00 $105.00 Challenge Level 3000 Medallion $15.00 $15.00
Honor Roll $60.00 | $68.00 $83.00 5B DXCC endorsement plates $10.50 $10.50
5Band DXCC $60.00 | $71.00 $85.00

DXCC Challenge $97.00 | $110.00 $124.00 LoTW per QSO fee $0.12 $0.12
WAS Triple Play $55.00 | $55.00 $70.00 Online DXCC QSO fee $0.08 $0.08
5Band WAS $48.00 | $48.00 $78.00




